for f	9800000	0538
THE UNITED ST CORPORATION COMPANY	ACCOUNT NO. : 072100000032 REFERENCE : 703984 840 AUTHORIZATION : COST LIMIT : \$ 96.25	
ORDER DAT ORDER TIM ORDER NO. CUSTOMER CUSTOMER:	E : 10:35 AM : 703984-035 NO: 84041A Ms. Norma Deguenther OUTBACK STEAKHOUSE OF FLORIDA,	PH 3:58
 NA	INC Suite 200 550 North Reo Street Tampa, FL 33609 <u>DOMESTIC FILING</u> ME: OS GOLF, LTD.	900002428859-0 WGT 3005 Name Availability
XX CER PLEASE RE	EFFECTIVE DATE: ICLES OF INCORPORATION TIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP TURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF F ERTIFIED COPY LAIN STAMPED COPY	Document Examiner Updater Updater Verifyer Acknowledgement: 9 7 7
	ERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING	W. P. Verifyer OR MI E



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Sandra B. Mortham Secretary of State

February 25, 1998

DEBORAH SCHRODER CSC

SUBJECT: OS GOLF, LTD. Ref. Number: W98000003225

We have received your document for OS GOLF, LTD. and the authorization to debit your account in the amount of \$96.25. However, the document has not been filed and is being returned for the following:

Every corporation, limited partnership, general partnership, limited liability company or trust listed as a general partner of a limited partnership, general partnership, or registered limited liability partnership must have an active registration/filing on file with this office before this filing will be completed. We are enclosing the appropriate instructions and/or forms for your convenience.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 487-6020.

Tammi Cline Document Specialist

Letter Number: 198A00008323

Please give original submission date as filo r

ALL SUMERATION

안!! 2: 03

CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

OF.

98 FEB 25

OS GOLF, LTD.

1.		\	RATION
	(Name of Limited Partnership; must contain a suffix such as "Limited," "Ltd.," or "Limited Partnership")		5
2.	550 North Reo Street, Suite 200, Tampa, Florida 33609		
	(Business address of Limited Partnership)	—	· · ·
3.	JOSEPH J. KADOW		
	(Name of Registered Agent for Service of Process)		F ·
4.	550 North Reo Street, Suite 200, Tampa, Florida 33609		
-	(Florida street address for Registered Agent)		
5.	(Registered Agent must sign here to accept designation as Registered Agent for Service of Process)		
	(Registered Agent for Service of Process)		
6.	550 North Reo Street, Suite 200, Tampa, Florida 33609		*=
	(Mailing Address of the Limited Partnership)		
7.	The latest date upon which the Limited Partnership is to be dissolved is: <u>12/31/2038</u>		ن ه
8.	Name(s) of general partner(s): Street address:	=	-
	OUTBACK SPORTS, LTD. 550 North Reo Street, Suite 200		
	AGGUNUUV6536 <u>Tampa, Florida 33609</u>	_	
Und thei	der penalties of perjury I (we) declare that I (we) have read the foregoing and know the content reof and that the facts stated herein are true and correct.	ts	-
Sigr	ned this <u>30th</u> day of <u>January</u> , 19 <u>98</u> .		
	OUTBACK SPORTS, LTD, a Florida limite partnership, as the General Partner	d	
	OUTBACK SPORTS, LLC, a Delawar limited liability company, as the Genera Partner	e 1	
	By its sole member:		
	OUTBACK STEAKHOUSE, INC., a Delaware corporation	3	
	By: Joseph J. Kadow, Secretary	•	

AFFIDAVIT OF CAPITAL CONTRIBUTIONS FOR FLORIDA LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

The undersigned, constituting the sole general partner of OS GOLF, LTD., a Florida Limited Partnership, certify that:

- 1. The amount of capital contributions to date of the limited partners is \$1,000.
- 2. The total amount contributed and anticipated to be contributed by the limited partners at this time totals \$1,000.

FURTHER AFFIANT SAYETH NOT.

Under penalties of perjury I (we) declare that I (we) have read the foregoing and know the contents

thereof and that the facts stated herein are true and correct.

Signed this <u>30th</u> day of <u>January</u>, 19 98.

OUTBACK SPORTS, LTD, a Florida limited partnership, as the General Partner

OUTBACK SPORTS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, as the General Partner

By its sole member:

OUTBACK STEAKHOUSE, INC., a Delaware corporation By: Joseph J. Kadow Secretary

NORMA/WIP98/PG-LLC2